

jITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 13372

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in CRLA No.
1769/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PHUMAN SINGH
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jayshree anand, AAG
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, adv.
Ms. Noor Jahan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that the sole
petitioner died during the pendency of this petition. The
Special Leave Petition stands abated.
No orders on the application.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master